
Step-by-step guide for third-sector 
organisations

How to access the NHSScotland Community 
Benefit Gateway portal

1) Please access the Community Benefit Gateway (CBG) portal here:  

nhsnss.service-now.com/community_benefit 

2) Click ‘Register’.

https://nhsnss.service-now.com/community_benefit
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3) Please complete the registration form.

This box is for suppliers only

This box is for third-sector 
organisations only

Choose your type of organisation 
from the drop-down list

4) Once registered, you will receive an automated email.  

Please follow the instructions in the email to access the portal. 
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How to submit a community need

5) Once you have logged in to the portal you will see a landing page like  

the one below.

6) Click on the red banner to register your community need.

7) Complete the community need form and click ‘Submit’ and … that’s it! 

8) If you need support following registration please click the the ‘Need 

assistance?’ link at the top right of the screen. For pre registration 

information please email nss.combenstriage@nhs.scot

12
78

   
 8

/2
02

4 
   

 ©
 P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
 S

co
tla

nd
 2

02
4

mailto:nss.combenstriage%40nhs.scot?subject=

	Step-by-step guide for third-sector organisations 
	How to access the NHSScotland Community Benefit Gateway portal? 
	How to submit a community need? 


